
Thursday, the 12th June, 2014

DIRECTION
No.: 13 / 2014                                    Date : 09/06/2014

Subject :Corrigendum to Direction No.2 of 2012 in respect of Examinations Leading to the Degree of 
Pharm.D. (Doctor of Pharmacy).

Whereas, Direction No.2 of 2012 in respect of Examinations Leading to the Degree of Pharm.D. (Doctor of 
Pharmacy) is in existence in the University.

AND
Whereas, the Academic Council in its meeting held on 17.02.2014 vide item No. 24 has accepted the

promotion scheme for Pharm.D. course Part-I to VI. 
AND

Whereas, the promotion scheme for Pharm.D. course is required to be regulated by framing the Ordinance.
AND

Whereas, the Academic Council has resolved to refer the matter to Ordinance Committee.
AND

Whereas, making of an Ordinance for Pharm.D. course may likely to take some time.
AND

Whereas, the promotion scheme for Pharm.D. course is to be implemented from the Session 2014-15.
AND

Whereas, the Academic Session 2014-15 is commencing from June-2014.

Now, therefore, I, Dr.J.A.Tidke, Vice Chancellor, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, in exercise of powers 
conferred upon me under sub-section (8) of Section 14 of the Maharashtra Universities Act., 1994, do hereby direct as 
under:

1) This Direction may be called "Corrigendum to Direction No.2 of 2012 in respect of Examinations Leading to the 
Degree of Pharm.D. (Doctor of Pharmacy) Direction, 2014"

2) This Direction shall come into force from the date of its issuance.
3) Following shall be the promotion scheme for Pharm.D. ( Doctor of Pharmacy) Part I to Part-VI.

Sr. No. Year of 
Admission

The student should 
have completed the 
session/ semester 

satisfactorily 

The student should have passed the examination of

1 2 3 4
1 Pharm.D.Part-I -- Qualifying Examination.
2 Pharm.D.Part-II Pharm.D. Part-I Pharm.D. Part-I or failures in two or less than two 

subjects and in addition failure in any one of the subject 
Remedial Mathematics or Biology. 

3 Pharm.D. Part-III Pharm.D. Part-II Pharm.D. Part-I & II or failures in two or less than two 
subjects of Pharm.D. Part-II.

4 Pharm.D.Part-IV Pharm.D.Part-III Pharm.D. Part-II & III or failures in two or less than two 
subjects of Pharm.D. Part-III. 

5 Pharm.D.Part-V Pharm.D.Part-IV Pharm.D. Part-III & IV or failures in two or less than 
two subjects of Pharm.D. Part-IV. 

6 Pharm.D.Part-VI Pharm.D.Part-V Pharm.D. Part-IV & V or failures in two or less than two 
subjects of Pharm.D. Part-V. 

Provided that if the failed students of Pharm.D. annual examination pass in the supplementary 
examination, they are eligible for promotion to next higher class without loosing additional six months. 
However, failure student in more than 2 subjects in the supplementary examination shall debar from promotion 
to next year classes. Further provided that such student shall take the provisional admission in next higher class 
irrespective of his result in lower class at the time of commencement of next Academic Session.”

     Sd/-
Amravati            (Dr.J.A.Tidke)
Dated : 07/06/2014          Vice-Chancellor

************

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SANT  GADGE  BABA  AMRAVATI  UNIVERSITY  GAZETTE – 2014 – PART  ONE – 35    

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SANT  GADGE  BABA  AMRAVATI  UNIVERSITY  GAZETTE – 2014 – PART  ONE – 36    

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DIRECTION

No.14/2014                        Date :  9/6/2014.

Subject :-Corrigendum to Direction No.6/2012  regarding Scheme of Examinations in 
respect of the Degree of (¶ÉÉ®úÒÊ®úEò Ê¶ÉIÉhÉ {ÉÉ®ÆúMÉiÉ) Master of Physical Education 
(M.P.Ed.) for Semester-I,II,III and IV. 

Whereas, Ordinance No.8 of 2011 in respect of Examinations leading to the Degree of  
(¶ÉÉ®úÒÊ®úEò Ê¶ÉIÉhÉ {ÉÉ®ÆúMÉiÉ)   Master of Physical Education ( M.P.Ed.) (Semester Pattern)  Ordinance, 2011 
is in existence in the University. 

AND
Whereas, Direction No.6/2012 in respect of Schemes  of Examination of the Degree of 

(¶ÉÉ®úÒÊ®úEò Ê¶ÉIÉhÉ {ÉÉ®ÆúMÉiÉ)   Master of Physical Education ( M.P.Ed.) for Semester I,II, III & IV  is in 
existence in the University. 

AND

Whereas,  scheme of Examinations  for M.P.Ed.  Semester I,II, III & IV  are provided 
under Appendix-A,  which are  appended with the above said Direction.  

AND

Whereas, the  Academic Council in it’s meeting held on 17.2.2014 vide item No.22. 5) B)  
R-2, has resolved to accept the corrections in   In Appendix-A of  Direction No.6/2012 under the 
Scheme of Examination of M.P.Ed. (Semester-IV).  

AND

The corrections in the scheme of Examination are to be implemented from the  Academic
session 2014-2015. 

AND
Whereas, making corrections in the  scheme of Examination is required to be regulated by 

the issued corrigendum to the existing Direction No.6/2012. 

AND
Whreas, making amendment in respective Regulation  is time consuming process. 

Now therefore, I Dr. J.A.Tidke,  Vice-Chancellor, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
in exercise of powers conferred upon me under sub-section (8) of section  14 of the Maharashtra 
Universities Act, 1994, do hereby direct as under-

1) This Direction may be called, “Corrigendum to Direction No.6/2012  regarding Scheme 
of Examinations in respect of the Degree of (¶ÉÉ®úÒÊ®úE òÊ¶ÉIÉhÉ {ÉÉ®ÆúMÉiÉ) Master of Physical 
Education (M.P.Ed.) for Semester-I,II,III and IV. Direction 2014.”

2) This direction  shall come into force from the Academic Session 2014-2015.  

3) In Appendix-A of  Direction No.6/2012 under the Scheme of Examination of  M.P.Ed. 
(Semester-IV),   the words  “(Scientific Teaching/ Coaching of the specialized Game)”  
be added after the words Practical Examination (Game) , under column No.4 of the 
Scheme of Examination of M.P.Ed. (Semester-IV), and  the words “External Assessment 
(Game)” be substituted by the words “External Assessment (Examination of  Scientific
Teaching / Coaching of the Specialized Game”). 

Amravati                            Sd/-
Dated: 7 /6/2014                              (Dr.J.A.Tidake)

                                       Vice-Chancellor


